

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : CCR.182/2012

Complainant/ Appellant : Md. Selim Uddin Choudhury.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Sub Divisional Engineer,

Khalain Electrical Sub Division, APDCL (CAZ).

Date of hearing : 05.01.2016

Complaint/ Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS (Retd),

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 05.01.2016

The Appellant present.

Perused the letter dated 29.12.2015 received from the SPIO through which he has requested to fix another date for his appearance owing to his preoccupation with official work, namely Execution and Implementation of Rural Electrification and Border Area Flood Lighting Programs.

In view of the aforementioned Written Request, today's hearing is adjourned.

Another date be fixed with a notice of at least 21 days to all concerned.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.CCR.182/2012 -A

Dtd. 05.01.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Sub Divisional Engineer, Kalain Electrical Sub Division, APDCL (CAZ) Kalian, Pin- 788815, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Sub Divisional Engineer, Kalain Electrical Sub Division, APDCL (CAZ) Kalian, Pin- 788815, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. Md. Selim Uddin Choudhury, General Secretary, Indo Bangla & Inter State Border Development Organisation, Katigorah, Vill- Karaikandi, Part-II, PO- Rajartilla, Dist- Cachar, Pin- 788805, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission